Hennepin County Department of Community Corrections and Rehabilitation

Community Corrections Coalition

The Community Corrections Coalition (CCC) is an advisory committee that is helping the Department of Community Corrections and Rehabilitation (DOCCR) to become an equity-focused, client-centered and employee-driven department.

The CCC addresses racial disparities and service gaps and works to build relationships among community members and the DOCCR.

Membership details

The CCC brings together diverse voices and representation, including:

- Community members
- DOCCR employees
- Community business partners
- Educators
- People with lived criminal justice experience
- Youth leaders

Want to become a member?

Join the Community Corrections Coalition and make a positive impact in the DOCCR and the broader community.

Email <u>Stacey.Walls@hennepin.us</u> to learn more about membership.

Members advise and influence policies and practices to address racial disparities within DOCCR's community programs. Together, they help improve the delivery of rehabilitation and intervention services for people impacted by the criminal justice system.

Meetings

CCC meetings take place virtually on the last Tuesday of the month, from 6-8 p.m.

About the DOCCR

As the largest community corrections organization in Minnesota, the DOCCR is responsible for all aspects of community supervision, including juvenile probation, adult probation and parole, and operates two corrections facilities. The DOCCR is committed to enhancing community safety, promoting community restoration, and reducing the risk of re-offense.

